502654642 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ME	RGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/	31/2011		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
LUNDBECK INC.				12/28/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	LUNDBECK L	LC			
Street Address:	FOUR PARKV	VAY NORTH			
City:	DEERFIELD				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60015				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Property			Number		
Property Application Number:	Туре	14051938	Number		
Property	Туре	14051938	Number		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type DATA				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Type DATA meg	an.stembridg	e@wilmerhale.com		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be	Type DATA meg ne sent via US Ma	an.stembridg	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Type DATA meg ne sent via US Ma	an.stembridg	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type DATA meg se sent via US Ma JAN WILI 7 W	an.stembridg i <i>l when the ei</i> E M. LOVE, F MERHALE TC, 250 GRE	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful. PH.D. ENWICH ST		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Type DATA meg se sent via US Ma JAN WILI 7 W	an.stembridg i <i>l when the ei</i> E M. LOVE, F MERHALE TC, 250 GRE	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful. PH.D.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type DATA meg se sent via US Ma. JAN WILI 7 W NEV	an.stembridg il when the en E M. LOVE, F MERHALE FC, 250 GRE I YORK, NEV	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful. PH.D. ENWICH ST		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type DATA meg JAN WILI 7 W NEV	an.stembridg il when the ei E M. LOVE, F MERHALE TC, 250 GRE I YORK, NEV	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful. PH.D. ENWICH ST V YORK 10007		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type DATA meg JAN WILI 7 W NEV	an.stembridg il when the ele E M. LOVE, F MERHALE FC, 250 GRE I YORK, NEV	e@wilmerhale.com mail attempt is unsuccessful. PH.D. ENWICH ST V YORK 10007		

PATENT 502654642 REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0747

source=2205889.127 US3 Assignment 3 - Lundbeck Inc to Lundbeck LLC#page2.tif source=2205889.127 US3 Assignment 3 - Lundbeck Inc to Lundbeck LLC#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LUNDBECK INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LUNDBECK LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LUNDBECK LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5086843 8100M

111352901

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9264676

DATE: 12-30-11

PATENT REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0748 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 05:41 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111352901 - 5086843 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
LUNDBECK INC.,
an Illinois corporation,
WITH AND INTO
LUNDBECK LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:
- (i) Lundbeck Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois ("Lundbeck Inc."); and
- (ii) Lundbeck LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Lundbeck LLC", also sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Survivor").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by Lundbeck LLC in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and by Lundbeck Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Section 11.39 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act of 1983, as amended.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger is Lundbeck LLC, which will continue its existence as a limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware LLC Act.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Lundbeck LLC, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Survivor until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware LLC Act.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between Lundbeck LLC and Lundbeck Inc. is on file at the principal place of business of Lundbeck LLC, the address of which is Four Parkway North, Deerfield, IL 60015.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of Lundbeck Inc. or any member of Lundbeck LLC.
 - 7. This merger shall be effective on December 31, 2011 at 11:59 p.m. (EST).

60935228_1

Executed on and as of the ____day of December, 2011.

LUNDBECK LLC

Name: C

Scauses Authorized Perso

[Signature page to Lundbeck Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 032062 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 01/28/2014